Specifications Models
Dimensions
DC/DC Converters SMD-Package www.tracopower.com
TES 3WI Series   3 W
pending
() = Inches
Pin Single output Dual output
1 – Vin (GND) – Vin (GND)

23 + Vin (Vcc) + Vin (Vcc)
24 + Vin (Vcc) + Vin (Vcc)
Order code Input voltage Output voltage Output current
max.
TES 3-2410WI  3.3 VDC 750 mA
TES 3-2411WI  5 VDC 600 mA
TES 3-2412WI  12 VDC 250 mA
TES 3-2413WI 9 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 200 mA
TES 3-2421WI ± 5 VDC ± 300 mA
TES 3-2422WI ± 12 VDC ± 125 mA
TES 3-2423WI  ± 15 VDC ± 100 mA
TES 3-4810WI  3.3 VDC 750 mA
TES 3-4811WI  5 VDC 600 mA
TES 3-4812WI  12 VDC 250 mA
TES 3-4813WI 18 – 75 VDC   15 VDC 200 mA